

## SINGLETON GAZEBO USE AGREEMENT

- 1. The Singleton Park Gazebo is available for private parties or events for a fee of \$25 per day with a cleaning deposit of \$50.
- 2. Anyone wishing to use the Manson Parks Gazebo for exclusive use must schedule it through the Manson Parks Office.
- 3. Scheduling is on a first come, first served basis.
- 4. If a scheduled event is cancelled, please let the Parks Office know immediately. No refunds.
- 5. After using the facility, you must clean up after your event. If trash is not cleaned up and removed, you will forfeit the \$50.00 cleaning deposit. Please inspect the playground, restrooms, and field areas for items/garbage left by your party; these areas must be clean as well.
- 6. Only freestanding decorations are allowed and must be removed when finished with the Gazebo.
- 7. No loud music (RCW 70.107.010). Park closes at dusk, which is enforced.
- 8. Alcohol, Tobacco and illegal drugs are prohibited on the property (RCW: 66.44.100) and will result in the forfeit of cleaning deposit.

TODAY'S DATE:		
NAME:	CONTACT PHONE#	:
DATE OF EVENT:	TYPE OF EVENT:	
START TIME:	END TIME:	
FIELD/GAZEBO USE FEE: 25.00		
CLEANING DEPOSIT 50.00: CASH, CHECK#, or CC		
We/I	agree to HOLD I	HARMLESS the Manson Parks &
Recreation District, it's agents and employees from out of the use of the Manson Park & Recreation from the Gazebo/Park and take it with us. The \$5 understand and agree that NO ALCOHOL, TOBAC to follow and enforce all current State and federate	District facilities. We/I agr 50 cleaning fee will be forf CCO OR ILLEGAL DRUGS A	ee to pick up and remove all debris eited if we fail to do so. We/I RE ALLOWED. Additionally, we/I agree
SIGNATURE OF RESPONSIBLE PERSON:		
APPROVED BY(Parks District Employee)	PAYMENT RECEIVED	
Field Inspected Prior to Use by	DATE	TIME
Field Inspected After Use by	DATE	TIME
\$50 Deposit Returned		